ARTICLE 12 • PENSION 

Section 1 

The Employer shall continue to pay into the Western Conference of Teamsters 
Pension Trust Fund for the account of each employee working under this 
Agreement a monthly sum for all compensable hours, to a maximum of one 
hundred eighty-four (184) hours (one hundred-ninety (190) compensable hours if 
working a four (4) day, ten (10) hours per day weekly schedule); there is no 
maximum on termination of employment. Contributions for all employees in the 
collective bargaining unit covered by this Agreement shall be paid from the first